



**atalanta**  
Delivering the Global Harvest

## Product Specification Sheet Grocery

**Product Name:** "Frutto D'Italia" Olives, IT Medit w/Pit 4/2.3 Kg

<b>Item Number:</b>	<b>057988</b>	<b>Country of Origin:</b>	<b>Italy</b>
<b>Pack Size:</b>	4/2.3 kg		
<b>Unit Net Weight:</b>	5 Lbs (2.3 kg)	<b>Unit Drain Weight:</b>	

<b>UPC :</b>	8 19340 00311 0	<b>Case/Package Code:</b>	Best Before MMMDDYYYY Lot Code (e.g. L345) + GTIN Code
<b>GTIN :</b>	10 8 1934 000311 7	<b>Unit Can Code/Coding Format:</b>	Best Before MMMDDYYYY Production lot (example: L345 L=year 2018, 34=week of year, 5=day) + UPC Code

### Product Image

### Product Label



### Product Properties

**Product Description:** A blend of Green and Black Mediterranean Olives seasoned with spices and sunflower oil

**Ingredient Statement:** Olives, sunflower oil, spices, salt acidifier: lactic acid

### Contains Pits

<b>Kosher (Y/N; type)</b>	Y
<b>GMO Free (Y/N)</b>	Y
<b>BPA NI (Y/N); Lid, Can, Jar, Environmental</b>	Y
<b>Organic (Y/N; type)</b>	N
<b>Pieces Count (per package)</b>	540/580
<b>Easy Open (Y/N; type)</b>	Y
<b>Piece Fragments (Range ; %)</b>	1

### Physical Properties:

<b>Color</b>	Typical (green and black) and uniform
<b>Aroma &amp; Flavor</b>	Good with intense garlic aroma
<b>Texture</b>	Solid and firm



Packaging			
Individual Unit Dimension:	(h) 4.3" x 7.9" (L) x 7.9" (D) inches	Case Gross Weight:	22.9 Lbs
		Store unopened cans in a cool and dry place out of direct sunlight.	
Case Dimensions (in):	L 7.5" x W 7.5" x H 4.3" (in)	Storage Practice:	
Case Cube (ft^):	0.14	Storage Temperature:	40 – 80 °F
Block & Tier:	15 x 6	Shipping Temperature:	40 – 80 °F
Cases Per Pallet:	90		

Allergen List

The first column indicated the allergens that may be found in the product, either by addition or by cross contamination. The second column indicates the allergens that are present in other products that are run on the same equipment but at a different time, in the plant. The third column indicates whether any of those ingredients are present in the plant. Each square is answered with a YES or NO and, when applicable, the name of an ingredient.

Components	Present in Product	Present in Other Products Manufactured on the Same Line	Present in the Same Manufacturing Plant
<b><i>Peanuts (including peanut oil)</i></b>	No	No	No
<b><i>Tree Nuts</i></b>	No	No	Yes - Cashews
<b><i>Sesame Seeds</i></b>	No	No	No
<b><i>Milk &amp; derivatives (Specify: milk, casein, whey, etc)</i></b>	No	No	Yes - Cheese
<b><i>Eggs</i></b>	No	No	Yes - Lysozyme
<b><i>Fish</i></b>	No	No	Yes - Anchovies
<b><i>Shellfish</i></b>	No	No	No
<b><i>Soy (excluding soy oil)</i></b>	No	No	No
<b><i>Wheat (Gluten)</i></b>	No	No	No
<b><i>Sulphites</i></b>	No	No	Yes
<b><i>Corn</i></b>	No	No	No
<b><i>Poppy Seeds</i></b>	No	No	No
<b><i>Sunflower Seeds</i></b>	No	No	No
<b><i>MSG (monosodium glutamate)</i></b>	No	No	No
<b><i>Tartrazine</i></b>	No	No	No



Supplier No.	S563
Manufacturer No.	S563
Audit / Expiry Date	BRC/AUG2019